

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION***

WRIT PETITION (LODGING) NO. 11021 OF 2025

Niraj Chitnis

... Petitioner

Versus

The Ombudsman, Reserve Bank of India
& Anr.

... Respondents

Ms. Tvishi Pant i/b Keystone Partners for the Petitioner

None for the Respondents

***CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.
THURSDAY, 17th APRIL 2025***

P.C :

- 1 Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
- 2 Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on **8th May 2025.**
- 3 In addition to the Court notice, learned counsel for the petitioner to serve the respondents, by private notice and file affidavit of service before the next date.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.