

DARSHAN
PRAKASH
PATIL

Darshan

Digitally signed by
DARSHAN PRAKASH
PATIL

Date: 2025.05.16
17:20:46 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 11021 OF 2025

Niraj Chitnis

...Petitioner

Versus

The Ombudsman, Reserve Bank
of India and Anr.

...Respondents

Ms Tvishi Pant, i/b Keystone Partners, for the Petitioner.

**CORAM: KAMAL KHATA AND
ARIF S. DOCTOR, JJ.
(VACATION COURT)**

DATED: 15th May 2025

PC:-

At the request of the learned counsel for the Petitioner, who desires to seek instructions from her client whether to deposit the entire claim amount in Court, stand over to 19th May 2025.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J)

(KAMAL KHATA, J)